
 

Key Dates and Major Events 

2025 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

Term 3 
 

ELC 
 

 

Week 8 

• Tuesday 9 September: ELC4 Grandparents and Special Friends Day 

• Wednesday 10 September: ELC3 Grandparents and Special Friends Day 

 

Week 9 

• Monday 15 – Friday 19 September: ELC Parent Interviews  

• Saturday 20 September: P&F Movie Night 

 

Week 10  

• Saturday 27 September: School Holidays Commence  

 

Junior Campus 
 

Week 8 

• Monday 8 – Thursday 11 September: Mid-Year Reception Parent Teacher Interviews 

• Thursday 11 – Friday 12 September: Year 3 Camp, Nunyara 

• Friday 12 September: Year 1 Excursion to the Adelaide Zoo 

 

Week 9 

• Monday 15 September: Year 6 Grandparents Day 2 – 3pm 

• Tuesday 16 September: Year 3 & 4 Grandparents Day 11:45am – 1pm 

• Wednesday 17 September: Year 6 Excursion to Norwood Concert Hall for the Secondary Campus 

Cabaret Matinee Performance 

• Thursday 18 September: Year 5 Grandparents Day 11:45am – 1pm 

• Friday 19 September: Jump Rope for Heart – Jump Off 

• Saturday 20 September: P&F Movie Night 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Week 10  

• Wednesday 24 September: Year 2 Book Launch 

• Friday 26 September: Junior School Grand Final Breakfast  

• Friday 26 September: Junior Primary Fun Day  

• Friday 26 September: Year 5 & 6 Excursion: Settle the Score, ASO  

• Saturday 27 September: School Holidays Commence  

 
 
Term 3 

 

Secondary Campus 
 

 

Week 9  

• Wednesday 17 – Friday 19 September: Cabaret, Norwood Concert Hall  

• Friday 19 – Sunday 21 September: Pedal Prix 24 Hour Race 

 

Week 10 

• Sunday 21 September – Friday 3 October: Japan Trip 

• Tuesday 23 September – Monday 6 October: Indonesian Trip 

• Wednesday 24 September: Stage 2 AIF Sharecase 

• Saturday 27 September: School Holidays Commence  

 

Term 3 Holidays 

• Tuesday 7 – Friday 10 October: Stage 2 Trial Exams  

 

  



 

Term 4 
 

ELC 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 14 October: Students commence 

• Tuesday 14 – Wednesday 15 October: ELC Student Photos 

 

Week 2 

• Wednesday 22 October: Return to ELC Visit for the Year 12s who commenced there 

 

Week 4 

• Friday 7 November: Festival of Ideas  

 

Week 5 

• Henny Penny Living Eggs 

 

Week 6 

• Henny Penny Living Eggs 

 

Week 7 

• Friday 28 November: ELC and Reception Blackwood Christmas Pageant  

 

Week 8  

• Monday 1 December – ELC4 Graduation Ceremony  

• Tuesday 2 December – ELC3/ELC4 Christmas Celebrations  

 

Week 9 

• Tuesday 9 December – Final Day of Term 4 

 

 

Junior Campus 
 

Week 1 

• Tuesday 14 October: Students commence 

• Thursday 16 October: Junior School Home Group Photos 

 

Week 4 

• Friday 7 November: Festival of Ideas  

 

Week 5 

• Thursday 13 November: Year 5 Band Concert  

 

Week 6 

• Thursday 20 and Friday 21 November: Year 7 2026 Connection Conversations 

 

Week 7  



 

• Wednesday 26 November: Junior School Orientation Day  

• Friday 28 November: ELC and Reception Blackwood Christmas Pageant  

 

Week 8 

• Wednesday 3 December: Carols at St Peter’s Cathedral  

• Junior Primary Christmas Concert 

 

Week 9 

• Monday 8 December – Year 6 Valedictory  

• Tuesday 9 December – Final Day of Term 4 

 

 

Term 4 
 

Secondary Campus 
 

Week 1 

• Monday 13 – Senior School Parent Teacher Interviews  

• Tuesday 14 October: Students Commence 

• Thursday 15 October: The Rite Journey - The Return Family Evening 

• Thursday 16 October: Year 7 Vaccine – Human Papillomavirus and Diptheria Tetanus Pertussis 

• Friday 17 October: Secondary Campus Sports and Extra Curricular Group Photos 

 

Week 2 

• Wednesday 22 October: House/Buddies Farewells to Year 12s 

•  Wednesday 22 October: Return to ELC for the Year 12s who commenced there 

• Thursday 23 October: Year 12 Dress Up Day  

• Friday 24 October: Year 12 Valedictory  

 

Week 3 

• Monday 27 – Friday 31 October: Year 12 Study Week  

• Thursday 30 October: Year 12 Art Exhibition  

• Saturday 1 – Sunday 2 November: Relay for Life  

 

Week 4  

• Monday 3 – Friday 7 November: Stage 2 SACE Exams 

• Monday 3 November Year 10 STEM Excursion to Flinders University  

• Friday 7 November: Festival of Ideas  

 

Week 5: 

• Monday 10 – Friday 14 November: Stage 2 SACE Exams  

• Friday 14 November: Senior School Orientation Day  

 

 

 

 



 

Week 6: 

• Wednesday 19 November: Year 12 Graduation Dinner 

• Thursday 20 and Friday 21 November: Year 7 2026 Family Connection Conversations  

• Friday 21 November: White Ribbon Breakfast 

 

 

Week 7  

• Monday 24 – Friday 28 November: Year 10/11 Semester 2 Exams  

• Wednesday 26 November: Middle School Orientation Day  

 

Week 8 

• Wednesday 3 December – Carols at St Peter’s Cathedral  

• Thursday 4 December – Class of 2026 Year 12 Orientation Day  

• Thursday 4 December – Class of 2026 Parent, Student and Staff Breakfast  

• Friday 5 December – Year 9 Casual Night 

 

Week 9 

• Monday 8 December – Middle School End of Year Activities Day  

• Tuesday 9 December – Year 9 Taking Flight Celebration, 9am 

• Tuesday 9 December – Awards Night, 7pm 

• Tuesday 9 December – Final Day of Term 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


